

TOWN OF AURORA

ADDITIONAL ITEMS FOR COUNCIL MEETING

Tuesday, January 20, 2015 7 p.m. Council Chambers

- Delegation (a) Ferguson Mobbs, Resident of Bradford, Ontario
 Re: Motion for Which Notice Has Been Given (c) Mayor Dawe
 Re: Community Radio Station
- Motion for Which Notice Has Been Given (d) Councillor Mrakas Re: Sign By-law Enforcement

(Please note that this Motion for Which Notice Has Been Given on December 16, 2014 was inadvertently not included on the Council agenda.)

Delegation (a)



Legal and Legislative Services 905-727-3123 councilsecretariatstaff@aurora.ca

Town of Aurora 100 John West Way, Box 1000 Aurora, ON L4G 6J1

DELEGATION REQUEST

This Delegation Request form and any written submissions or background information for e by

consideration by either Council or Committees of Council must be submitted to the Clerk's office by the following deadline:
4:30 P.M. ON THE BUSINESS DAY PRIOR TO THE REQUESTED MEETING DATE
COUNCIL/COMMITTEE/ADVISORY COMMITTEE DATE:
SUBJECT: Aurora Community FM Radio Station
NAME OF SPOKESPERSON: Ferguson Mobbs
NAME OF GROUP OR PERSON(S) BEING REPRESENTED (if applicable):
BRIEF SUMMARY OF ISSUE OR PURPOSE OF DELEGATION: To present to Aurora Town Council the opportunity to set up and broadcast a "Community FM Radio Station" in the recreational centre on Industrial Parkway North. The Community FM Station will be operated by the residents of Aurora with the focus on news, sports, weather covering special events. The radio station can broadcast and stream emergency information supplied by authorities Representing the various agencies required for that emergency.
PLEASE COMPLETE THE FOLLOWING:
Have you been in contact with a Town staff or Council member regarding your matter of interest? YES \boxtimes NO \square
IF YES, WITH WHOM? Mr. Allan D. Downey, Mayor Dawe DATE:

☒ I acknowledge that the Procedural By-law permits five (5) minutes for Delegations.





MOTION FOR WHICH NOTICE HAS BEEN GIVEN (December 16, 2014)

Councillor Tom Mrakas

Date: January 20, 2015

To: Mayor and Members of Council

From: Councillor Mrakas

Re: Sign By-law Enforcement

WHEREAS the placement, number, sizes, installation and removal dates of municipal election signs are subject to the provisions of the Temporary Sign By-law; and

WHEREAS compliance with the Temporary Sign By-law is enforced by Town of Aurora By-law Services; and

WHEREAS By-law Services' complements are increased periodically and temporarily to address increased demands due to specific enforcement issues such as winter parking restrictions; and

WHEREAS additional By-law Services are required during municipal elections so as to ensure compliance with and enforcement of the Temporary Sign By-law.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED THAT staff be directed to bring forward a request during the 2018 Budget discussions to hire additional By-law enforcement officer(s), on a temporary contractual basis, for the purposes of enforcing the provisions of the Temporary Sign By-law pertaining to municipal election signs.